Anti-Surge Resistor SRC/M Series
-
 MERITEK
Features :
• Replaces 1 and 2 watt carbon composition resistors.
• Withstands high peak power and offers 10% tolerance
• Withstands high energy density demands
Part Number System :
SRC/M   1/2W   -  VALUE   J     TR
Appearance :
STYLE
Standard L D H d
SRC1/2W 11.5±1.0 4.5±0.5  35±2.0 0.78±0.03
SRC1W 15.5±1.0 5.0±0.5 32±2.0 0.78±0.03
SRC2W 17.5±1.0 6.5±0.5  35±2.0 0.78±0.03
SRM1/2W 11.5±1.0  4.5±0.5  35±2.0 0.78±0.03
SRM1W 15.5±1.0 5.0±0.5 32±2.0 0.78±0.03
SRM2W 15.5±1.0 5.0±0.5  35±2.0 0.78±0.03
Resistance Range DIMENSION(mm)
10Ω~10KΩ（±10％）
3Ω3~9Ω9（±20％）
1K~1M（±10％）
1
                                                                  B = Bulk; TR = Tape & Reel
                                                                  Resistance Tolerance (e.g J = +/-5% , K = +/- 1 0 %,  M = + / - 2 0 % )
                                                                  Resistance Value (e.g. 0R1, 1R, 10R, 100R, 1K, 10K, 100K, 1M, 10M)
                                                                  Power Rating
Surge Resistor Series
Curves :
David
TextBox
The Anti-Surge Resistor can replace carbon composition resistors. It offers enhanced performance in high voltage power supplies.
David
Rectangle
David
TextBox
Surface temp. rise
David
TextBox
Power graph
David
TextBox
APPLIED LOAD % OF RWV
Anti-Surge Resistor SRC/M Series
-
 MERITEK
Ratings :
TYPE
POWER
RATING
MAX. WORKING
UOL.
MAX.
OVERLOADUOL
Dielectric
Withstanding
voltage.
MAX. ANTI
SURGE
OPERATING
TEMP.RANGE
SRC-1/2W 1/2W 200V 400V 500V 10KV
SRC-1W 1W 300V 600V 500V 14KV
SRC-2W 2W 400V 800V 500V 18KV
SRM-1/2W 1/2W 200V 400V 500V 10KV
SRM-1W 1W 300V 600V 500V 15KV
SRM-2W 2W 400V 800V 500V 25KV
－40℃ to＋200℃
特性